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Mrs. Toni M. Chavis
461st Air Control Wing

(478) 201-2702
toni.m.chavis.civ@mail.mil

Ms. Paula Woods-Thomas, LSW
Outpatient Mental Health Clinic

Carl A. Vinson VA Medical Center
 (478) 272-1210 Ext. 3657

paula.woods-thomas@va.gov

Mr. Jeffrey A. McClain
78 CPTS/FMF

Chief, Financial Management Flight
jeffrey.mcclain.1@us.af.mil

This is your campaign! This is your committee!
The LFCC (Local Federal Coordinating Committee) is composed of people just like you.  They are federal employees who volunteer their time and effort to insure that
your local Combined Federal Campaign conforms to the law and is the kind of campaign where all federal employees will be proud of their participation.  The LFCC
monitors the performance of the PCFO.  They oversee the screening of the applications that local agencies submit to be a part of the campaign.  They approve the
campaign materials and events.  They receive audit results and compliance assessments to make sure the donations are handled properly and that they end up in the
hands of the agencies to whom they are designated in a timely fashion.

LFCC Members are your representatives in planning, executing and managing the local CFC.  They want your input to help them continue to make your Combined
Federal Campaign the best that it can be.

SMSgt Daniel J. Slater
HQ AFRC/A3N
(478) 327-0229

daniel.slater.13@us.af.mil

Mrs. Deidre H. Griepenburg
AFLCMC/WNZE
(478) 926-1635

deidre.griepenburg@us.af.mil

Captain Kyle E.G. Smith
AFLCMC/WNKB
(478) 222-1898

kyle.smith.45@us.af.mil

Captain Lashundria Dorsey
HQ AFRC/SG

(478) 327-1887
lashundria.dorsey.1@us.af.mil

Mr. James G. Katsekis
2011-2012 Chairman

WR-ALC/OBC
James.Katsekis@us.af.mil

Mrs. Jani Le
2012-2013 Chair
AFLCM / EZAC
(478) 926-3032

dolores.le@us.af.mil

Mr. Roberto E. Munda
2015-2016 LFCC Chair

78 ABW/SE
(478) 222-7675

roberto.munda.1@us.af.mil
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Ms. Candice M. NeSmith
Engineering Program Support Assistant

Carl Vinson Veterans Administration
Medical Center

(478) 272-1210 Ext 2672
candice.nesmith@va.gov
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Mr. W. Troy Hubbard, CGFM & DFMCP2
2016-2017 LFCC Chair

WR-ALC Financial Management Division
Chief, Analysis & Policy, FMA

(478) 222-4701
william.hubbard.5@us.af.mil

Mr. Walter Wolfe
2014-2015 LFCC Chair

Chief, C-5 & C-17 Contracting Branches
AFLCMC/WLMK (C-17)
AFLCMC/WLSK (C-5)

(478) 926-6501
clyde.wolfe@us.af.mil

Mr. Terry Alan Landreth, P.E.
2017-2018 LFCC Chair

CE Planning Office Supervisor
(478) 327-2910

terry.landreth@us.af.mil


